The review itself based on these topics:  information system, enterprise 
resource planning (ERP), outsource logistics, third party logistic (3PL), benefit of having ERP, critical factors to 
implement ERP, business sustainability through ERP. About nine hundred and seventy-five (975) research papers 
were found in the Google scholar for the key words information system, ERP, outsource logistics, 3PL, benefit of 
ERP, critical success factor ERP and sustainable through ERP in a period of 2017 and 2022, but only nineteen (19) 
papers were used to compile this paper.